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Reconfirmation • 

Braniff International 

Delta 

EASTERN AIRLINES 

Florida Atlantic 

National 

Northeast 

Northwest Orient 

Pan American 

Trans World Airlines 

United 

379·0871 

373·0441 

634-3511 

945-6565 

633-3311 

379-4361 

633-3361 

637-6444 

377-4661 

377-3461 

72 hours 

6 hours 

72 hours 

2-3 hours 

72 hours 

72 hours 

6 hours 

6 hours 

24 hours 

24 hours 

•Return reservations must be reconfirmed with 
each airline within the stated time before departure. 

Name: VtCfo r:t AT'\'(E\± 

State: OR!Ci&O~ 

Hotel: \<i.N I (.WO~ 
to2o.( Cou.aAJ!. AvE.. 

Address:§Uit.d l~fllf 9: \~-4T. 

TelephoneUos) Bbb - 'i 1l \ 
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EMERGENCY PHONE NUMBERS 

Fire, Police, Medical Aid 
In an emergency call: 377-7777 or 0 (Operator) 

1 



HEADQUARTERS OF STATE DELEGATIONS 

Delegation Hotel Address Telephon Delegation Hotel Address Telephone 

Alabama Di lido 155 lincoln Rd. 538-0811 Montana Promenade 2469 Collins Ave. 538-5721 

Alaska South Seas 1751 Collins Ave. 538·1411 Nebraska Holiday lnn-22nd St. 2201 Collins Ave. 534·1511 

Arizona Allison 6261 Collins Ave. 866·8881 Nevada Golden Gate 19400 Collins Ave. 9474411 

Arkansas Ivanhoe 10175 Collins Ave. 865·3511 New Hampshire Shelborne 1801 Collins Ave. 531 -1271 

California Deauville 6701 Collins Ave. 865·8511 
New Jersey Sal Harbour Inn 10155 Collins Ave. 866-8811 

Colorado Cadillac 3925 Collins Ave. 532·4541 
New Mexico Twelve Caesars 9449 Collins Ave. 865·3551 

Connecticut Balmoral 980 I Collins Ave. 866-7792 
New York Americana 9701 Collins Ave. 865-7511 

Delaware Newport 
North Carolina Golden Strand Hotel Ocean & 1 79 St. 947·5661 

16701 Collins Ave. 949·1300 
North Dakota Shelborne 1801 Collins Ave. 531 -1271 

District of Columbia lucerne 4101 Collins Ave. 532·2541 
Ohio Dora! Beach 4833 Collins Ave. 532·3600 

Florida Hilton Plaza 5445 Collins Ave. 865·1500 
Oklahoma Golden Gate 19400 Collins Ave. 9474411 

Georgia Saxony 3201 Collins Ave. 538·6811 
Oregon Kenilworth 10205 ColHns Ave. 866-2711 

Hawaii Nautilus 1825 Collins Ave. 538·6841 
Pennsylvania Diplomat 3515 S. Ocean Dr. 949-2442 

Idaho Sorrento 4391 Collins Ave. 538·5421 
Puerto Rico Blue Horizon 8925 Collins Ave. 866-4621 

Illinois Marco Polo 19201 Collins Ave. 949·1461 
Rhode Island Balmoral 9801 Collins Ave. 866·7792 

Indiana Sea Isle 3001 Collins Ave. 538-7841 3425 Collins Ave. 531·6092 South Carolina Versailles 
Iowa Casablanca 6345 Collins Ave. 866·8851 South Dakota Holiday lnn-22nd St. 2201 Collins Ave. 534·1511 
Kansas SeaGull .100 21st St. 538·6631 8701 Collins Ave. 866-5731 Tennessee Holiday Inn-87th St. 
Kentucky Atlantis 2655 Collins Ave. 531·0381 

Texas Barcelona 4343 Collins Ave. 532-3311 
louisiana Di lido 155 lincoln Rd. 538·0811 Utah Belmar 2625 Collins Ave. 531·6741 

Maine Seabrook 9401 Collins Ave. 866·5446 Vermont Newport 16701 Collins Ave. 949-1300 

Maryland Sans Souci 3101 Collins Ave. 538·6861 Virginia Sea View 9909 Collins Ave. 866·4441 

Massachusetts Algiers 2555 Collins Ave. 531·6061 Virgin Islands Balmoral 9801 Collins Ave. 866·7792 

Michigan Carillon 6801 Collins Ave. 865·7561 Washington Beau Rivage 9955 Collins Ave. 865·8611 

Minnesota Seville 2901 Collins Ave. 532·2511 West Virginia Golden Strand Hotel Ocean & 179 St. 947·5661 

Mississippi Shore Club 1901 Collins Ave. 538·7811 Wisconsin Crown 4041 Collins Ave. 531·5771 

Missouri Montmartre 4 775 Collins Ave. 532·1731 f Wyoming Holiday lnn-22nd St. 2201 Collins Ave. 534-1511 



EASTERN AIRLINES SERVICES 

MESSAGE CENTERS CAUG. 4, 12N-10 P.M.) 
(AUG. 5-9, 8 A.M.-10 P.M.) (AUG. 10, 8 A.M.-12N) 
ATTENDED TELEPHONES AND MESSAGE BOARD FOR THE 
USE OF ALL DELEGATES AND ALTERNATES. 

Americana Hotel 
Fontainebleau Hotel 

RESERVATIONS 

9701 Collins Ave. 
4441 Collins Ave. 

Eastern Airlines 634-3511 (AROUND THE cLOCK> 

RECONFIRMATION DESKS CAUG. 5·9, 9 A.M.-6 P.M.) 

Algiers Hotel 
Bal Harbour Inn 
Balmoral Hotel 
Carillon Hotel 
Diplomat Hotel 
Doral Beach Hotel 

Doral Country Club 
Eden Roc Hotel 
Fontainebleau Hotel 
Hilton Plaza Hotel 
Marco Polo Hotel 

•For reconfirmation procedures, see inside front 
cover. 

TICKET SALES 

Consolidated Ticket Counter Convention Hall 
(AUG. 5, 8 A.M.-2 A.M.) 

City Ticket Office 
1616 Collins Ave. 
(8 A.M.-11:30 P.M. DAILY) 

City Ticket Office 

(AUG. 6-9, 6 P.M.- 2 A.M.) 

Miami Beach 

7lst Street & Harding Ave. Miami Beach 
(AUG. 5-9, 9 A.M.-6 P.M.) (AUG. 10, 9 A.M.-5 P.M) 

City Ticket Office 
(Columbus Hotel) 
312 N.E. First St. Miami 
(AUG. 5·9, 8 A.M.-7 P.M.) 

MIAMI BEACH TRANSPORTATION SERVICES 

All AIRLINES 

Consolidated Ticket Counter 
Convention Hall 

AUTOMOBILES 

Avis 
2327 liberty Ave. 

Hertz 
6826 Collins Ave. 

North Beach Auto Rentals 
7118 Abbott Ave. 

Pershing Auto Rentals 
1545 Alton Road 

Sun Rent A Car 
301 23rd Street 

TAXIS 

Beach Cab Co. 
825 5th Ave. 

Central Taxi Service 
1613 Alton Road 

Mercury Cab Owners Assn. 
1613 Alton Road 

Yellow Cab 
840 5th Street 

Yellow Cab System 

538·4441 

865-9993 

865-3724 

538-5313 

532-5502 

531·3589 

532-5555 

531-5565 

534-2121 

532-6341 
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JULY 1968 
s M T w 

1 2 3 
7 8 9 10 
14 15 16 17 
21 22 23 24 
28 29 30 31 

1. Monday 

2. Tuesday 

3. Wednesday 

4. Thursday 

5. friday 

6. Saturday 

7. Sunday 

8. Monday 

9. Tuesday 

io. Wednesday 

11. Thursday 

12. Friday 

13. Saturday 

14. Sunday 

15. Monday 

16. Tuesday 

T F s 
4 5 6 

11 12 13 
18 19 20 
25 26 27 

17. Wednesday 

18. Thursday 

19. Friday 

20. Saturday 

21. Sunday 

22. Monday 

23. Tuesday 

24. Wednesday 

25. Thursday 

26. Friday 

27. Saturday 

29. Monday L4 fCtJO"
~·.c:c.wf»0t:l 

30. Tuesday lt 

31. Wednesday .. 



AUGUST 1968 
s M T w T F s 

1 2 3 
4 5 6 7 8 9 10 
11 12 13 14 15 16 17 
18 19 20 21 22 23 24 
25 26 27 28 29 30 31 

I , Thursday 17. Saturday 

2.'Friday 18.Sunday 

3 . Saturday 19. Monday 

4. Sunday 20. Tuesday 

5. Monday 

~·t•~~ 
6. Tuesday 

21. Wednesday 

22. Thursday 

7. Wednesday 23. Friday 

8. Thursday 24. Saturday 

9. Friday 25. Sunday 

10. Saturday 26. Monday 

11. Sunday 27. Tuesday 

12. Monday 28. Wednesday 

13. Tuesday 29. Thursday 

14. Wednesday 30. Friday 

15. Thursday 31. Saturday 

~6. Fr-Iday 



TALLY SHEET 

STATE 

ALABAMA 
ALASKA 
ARIZONA 
ARKANSAS 
CALIFORNIA 
COLORADO 
CONNECTICUT 
DELAWARE 
FLORIDA 
GEORGIA 
HAWAII 
IDAHO 
ILLINOIS 
INDIANA 
IOWA 
KANSAS 
KENTUCKY 
LOUISIANA 
MAINE 
MARYLAND 

1968 
VOTES 

26 
12 
16 
18 
86 
18 
16 
12 
34 
30 
14 
14 
58 
26 
24 
20 
24 
26 
14 
26 

MASSACHUSETTS 34 
MICHIGAN 48 
MINNESOTA 26 
MISSISSIPPI 20 
MISSOURI 24 
MONTANA 14 
NEBRASKA 16 
NEVADA 12 
NEW HAMPSHIRE 8 
NEW JERSEY 40 
NEW MEXICO 14 
NEW YORK 92 
N. CAROLINA :lb 

NORTH DAKOTA 8 
OHIO 58 
OKLAHOMA 22 
OREGON 18 
PENNSYLVANIA 64 
RHODE ISLAND 14 
li. AROLINA 22 
SOUTH DAKC fA 14 
TENNESSEE 28 
TEXAS 56 
UTAH 8 
VERMONT 12 

VIRGINIA 24 
WASHINGTON 24 
WEST VIRGINIA 4 
WISCONSIN 30 
WY MING 12 
DIST. OF COL. 9 
PUERTO RIC 5 
VIRGIN ISLANDS 3 

TOTAL 1,333 

t 

_l_ , 

• I 

• 
J 

Needed to Nominate: 667 13 



OCTOBER 1968 
s M T w T F s 

1 2 3 4 5 
6 7 8 9 10 11 12 

13 14 15 16 17 18 19 
20 21 22 23 24 25 26 
27 28 29 30 31 

L l®sday 17. Thursday 

2. Wednesday 18. Friday 

3. Thursday 19. Saturday 

4. Friday 20. Sunday 

5. Sat~rday 21. Monday 

6. Sunday 22. Tuesday 

7. Monday 23. Wednesday 

8. Tuesday 24. Thursday 

9. Wednesday 25. Friday 

10. Thursday 26. Saturday 

11. Friday 27. Sunday 

12. Saturday 28. Monday 

13.Sunday 29. Tuesday 

14. Monday 30. Wednesday 

15. Tuesday 31. Thursday 

16. Wednesday 



NOVEMBER 1968 
s M T w T F s 

1 2 
3 4 5 6 7 8 9 
10 11 12 13 14 15 16 
17 18 19 20 21 22 23 
24 25 26 27 28 29 30 

l. Friday 16. Saturday 

2. Saturday 17. Sunday 

3. Sunday 18. Monday 

4. Monday 19. Tuesday 

5. Tuesday 20. Wednesday 

6. Wednesday 21. Thursday 

7. Thursday 22. Friday 

8. Frfday 2§. Saturday 

9. Saturday 24. Sunday 

10.Sunday 25. Monday 

11. Monday 2'6. Tuesday 

12. Tuesday 2'7. Wednesday 

13. Wednesday 28. Thursday 

14. Thursday i §. Friday 

15. Friday 30. Saturday 



DECEMBER 1968 
s M T w T F s 
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 
8 9 10 11 12 13 14 
15 16 17 18 19 20 21 
22 23 24 25 26 27 28 
29 30 31 

1. Sunday 17. Tuesday 

2. Monday 18. Wednesday 

3. Tuesday 19. Thursday 

4. Wednesday 20. Friday 

5. Thursday 21. Saturday 

6. Friday 22.Sunday 

1. Saturday 23. ~onday 

8. Sunday 24. Tuesday 

9. Monday 25. Wednesday 

10.Tuesday 26. Thursday 

11. Wednesday 1.1. Friday 

12. Thursday 28. Saturday 

13. Friday 29. Sunday 

14. Saturday 30. Monday 

IS. Sunday 31. Tuesday 

16. Monday 19 



JANUARY 1969 
s M T w T F s 

1 2 3 4 
5 6 7 8 9 10 11 

12 13 14 15 16 17 18 
19 20 21 22 23 24 25 
26 27 28 29 30 31 

1. Wednesday 17. Friday 

2. Thursday 18. Saturday 

3. Friday 19. Sunday 

4. Saturday 20. Monday 

5. Sunday 21. Tuesday 

6. Monday 22. Wednesday 

7. Tuesday 23. Thursday 

8. Wednesday 24. Friday 

9. Thursday 25. Saturday 

10. Friday 26. Sunday 

11. Saturday 27. Monday 

12. Sunday 28. Tuesday 

13. Monday 29. Wednesday 

14. Tuesday 30. Thursday 

15. Wednesday 31. Friday 

16. Thursday 



NAME PHONE NUMBER NAME PHONE NUMBER 

I 
Cot.:NbJ[lOf.l ~ g&s;-4~z' 



ATE-BY-STATE VOTE IN 1964 
ELECTORAL 

VOTES 
10 
3 
5 
6 

40 
6 
8 
3 
3 

14 
12 
4 
4 

26 
13 
9 
7 
9 

10 
4 

10 
14 
21 
10 
7 

12 
4 
5 
3 
4 

17 
4 

43 
13 
4 

26 
8 
6 

29 
4 
8 
4 

11 
25 

4 
3 

12 
9 
7 

12 
3 

538 

POl'Ul.AR VOTE 
Demecnt Rap~~blic8n 

44,329 
237,753 
314,197 

4,171,877 
476,024 
826,269 
122,704 
169,796 
948,540 
522,557 
163,249 
148,920 

2,796,833 
1,170,848 

733,030 
464,028 
669,659 
387,068 
262,264 
730,912 

1,786,422 
2,136,615 

991,117 
52,618 

1,1_64,344 
164,246 
307,307 

79,339 
182,065 

1,867,671 
194,017 

4,913,156 
800,139 
149,784 

2,498,331 
519,834 
501,017 

3,130,954 
315,463 
215,700 
163,010 
635,047 

1,663,185 
219,628 
107,674 
558,038 
779,699 
538,087 

1,050,424 
80,718 

43,126,!106 

479,085 
22,930 

242,535 
243,264 

2,879,108 
296,767 
390,996 
78,078 
28,801 

905,941 
616,600 
44,022 

143,577 
1,905,946 

911,118 
449,148 
386,579 
372,977 
509,225 
118,701 
385,495 
549,727 

1,060,152 
559,624 
356,528 
653,535 
113,032 
276,847 

56,094 
104,029 
963,843 
131,838 

2,243,559 
624,844 
108,207 

1,470,865 
+12,665 
282,779 

1,673,657 
74,615 

309,048 
130,108 
508,965 
985,566 
181,785 
54,868 

481,334 
470,366 
253,953 
638,495 

61,998 
27,176,799 
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